be held on Tuesday, 25 March 2020 at 11:30 am at the offices of United Gulf Bank 
B.S.C.(Closed), UGB Tower, Diplomatic Area, Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain, to transact the 
following business: 

1. Chairman 

To appoint a Chairman to preside over the EGM. 

2. Transfer of shares  

To approve the transfer of Twenty Two Million Nine Hundred Ninety Four Thousand and 
Forty One (22,994,041) shares from United Gulf Holding B.S.C. to Burgan Bank 
K.P.S.C., a bank registered in the State of Kuwait, under Commercial Registration No. 
24067 in the Bank, representing 9.9% of the total issued and paid up share capital of 
the Bank.  

3.  Amendment of Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Bank